Country Landowners Association
SR 3CLA

The Country Landowners Association was founded in 1907 under the name of the
Central Land Association. The name was changed to the Central Landowners'
Association in 1918 and finally to the Country Landowners Association in 1949. The
aim of the CLA was to represent and protect the interests of the agricultural
landowner. It had county branches each of which had a committee. By 1921 there
were 33 branches throughout England and Wales and CLA membership was at 4000.
By 1945 this had risen to 10365 and by its jubilee year in 1957 the CLA had nearly
32000 members

See also SR CLA, SR 2CLA, SR 4CLA, SR 5CLA, SR 6CLA

Accession number DX999
SR3CLA A MINUTES 1960-1994
SR 3CLA A/l Minutes of the Executive Committee 1960-1991
SR 3CLA A/1/1 Minutes of the Executive Committee 1960
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes minutes of a Special Meeting
(1 folder)

SR 3CLA A/1/2 Minutes of the Executive Committee 1961
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes minutes of a Special Meeting
[Incomplete set]
(1 folder)

SR 3CLA A/1/3 Minutes of the Executive Committee 1962
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

[Incomplete set]
(1 folder)

SR 3CLA A/1/4 Minutes of the Executive Committee 1963
Country Landowners Association with

related papers
(1 folder)



SR 3CLA A/1/5

SR 3CLA A/1/6

SR 3CLA A/1/7

SR 3CLA A/1/8

SR 3CLA A/1/9

SR 3CLA A/1/10

SR 3CLA A/1/11

SR 3CLA A/1/12

SR 3CLA A/1/13

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

[Incomplete set]
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

[Incomplete set]
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

[Incomplete set]
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972



SR 3CLA A/1/14

SR 3CLA A/1/15

SR 3CLA A/1/16

SR 3CLA A/1/17

SR 3CLA A/1/18

SR 3CLA A/1/19

SR 3CLA A/1/20

SR 3CLA A/1/21

SR 3CLA A/1/22

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

[Incomplete set]
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes The Road to Recovery issued by
the Confederation of British Industry
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981



SR 3CLA A/1/23

SR 3CLA A/1/24

SR 3CLA A/1/25

SR 3CLA A/1/26

SR 3CLA A/1/27

SR 3CLA A/1/28

SR 3CLA A/1/29

SR 3CLA A/1/30

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes agenda for 12 January 1984
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes agenda for 9 January 1986
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes agenda for 8 January 1987
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes agenda for 14 January 1988
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes agenda for 11 January 1990
(1 folder)

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989



SR 3CLA A/1/31

SR 3CLA A/1/32

SR 3CLA A/2

SR 3CLA A/2/1

SR 3CLA A/2/2

SR 3CLA A/2/3

SR 3CLA A/2/4

SR 3CLA A/2/5

SR 3CLA A/2/6

SR 3CLA A/2/7

SR 3CLA A/2/8

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

Includes agenda for 10 January 1991
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Executive Committee
Country Landowners Association with
related papers

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers

Includes Special Session of the Council
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

1990

1991

1960-1994

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967



SR 3CLA A/2/9

SR 3CLA A/2/10

SR 3CLA A/2/11

SR 3CLA A/2/12

SR 3CLA A/2/13

SR 3CLA A/2/14

SR 3CLA A/2/15

SR 3CLA A/2/16

SR 3CLA A/2/17

SR 3CLA A/2/18

SR 3CLA A/2/19

SR 3CLA A/2/20

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country

Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country

Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979



SR 3CLA A/2/21

SR 3CLA A/2/22

SR 3CLA A/2/23

SR 3CLA A/2/24

SR 3CLA A/2/25

SR 3CLA A/2/26

SR 3CLA A/2/27

SR 3CLA A/2/28

SR 3CLA A/2/29

SR 3CLA A/2/30

SR 3CLA A/2/31

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
[Incomplete set]

(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990



SR 3CLA A/2/32

SR 3CLA A/2/33

SR 3CLA A/2/34

SR 3CLA A/2/35

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers

Includes Branch Chairmen’s agenda and
minutes
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers

Includes Branch Chairmen’s Meeting
(1 folder)

Minutes of the Council of the Country
Landowners Association with related papers
(1 folder)

1991

1992

1993

1994



