Country Landowners Association SR 3CLA

The Country Landowners Association was founded in 1907 under the name of the Central Land Association. The name was changed to the Central Landowners' Association in 1918 and finally to the Country Landowners Association in 1949. The aim of the CLA was to represent and protect the interests of the agricultural landowner. It had county branches each of which had a committee. By 1921 there were 33 branches throughout England and Wales and CLA membership was at 4000. By 1945 this had risen to 10365 and by its jubilee year in 1957 the CLA had nearly 32000 members

See also SR CLA, SR 2CLA, SR 4CLA, SR 5CLA, SR 6CLA

Accession number DX999

SR 3CLA A	MINUTES	1960-1994
SR 3CLA A/I	Minutes of the Executive Committee	1960-1991
SR 3CLA A/1/1	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1960
	Includes minutes of a Special Meeting (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/2	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1961
	Includes minutes of a Special Meeting [Incomplete set] (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/3	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1962
	[Incomplete set] (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/4	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1963

SR 3CLA A/1/5	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1964
	[Incomplete set] (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/6	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1965
SR 3CLA A/1/7	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1966
SR 3CLA A/1/8	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1967
SR 3CLA A/1/9	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1968
SR 3CLA A/1/10	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1969
SR 3CLA A/1/11	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1970
	[Incomplete set] (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/12	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1971
	[Incomplete set] (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/13	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1972

SR 3CLA A/1/14	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1973
SR 3CLA A/1/15	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1974
SR 3CLA A/1/16	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1975
	[Incomplete set] (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/17	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1976
	Includes The Road to Recovery issued by the Confederation of British Industry (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/18	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1977
SR 3CLA A/1/19	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1978
SR 3CLA A/1/20	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1979
SR 3CLA A/1/21	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1980
SR 3CLA A/1/22	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1981

SR 3CLA A/1/23	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1982
SR 3CLA A/1/24	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1983
	Includes agenda for 12 January 1984 (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/25	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1984
SR 3CLA A/1/26	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1985
	Includes agenda for 9 January 1986 (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/27	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1986
	Includes agenda for 8 January 1987 (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/28	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1987
	Includes agenda for 14 January 1988 (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/29	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1988
SR 3CLA A/1/30	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1989
	Includes agenda for 11 January 1990 (1 folder)	

SR 3CLA A/1/31	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers	1990
	Includes agenda for 10 January 1991 (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/1/32	Minutes of the Executive Committee Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1991
SR 3CLA A/2	Minutes of the Council	1960-1994
SR 3CLA A/2/1	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1960
SR 3CLA A/2/2	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1961
SR 3CLA A/2/3	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers	1962
	Includes Special Session of the Council (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/2/4	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1963
SR 3CLA A/2/5	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1964
SR 3CLA A/2/6	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1965
SR 3CLA A/2/7	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1966
SR 3CLA A/2/8	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1967

SR 3CLA A/2/9	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1968
SR 3CLA A/2/10	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1969
SR 3CLA A/2/11	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1970
SR 3CLA A/2/12	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1971
SR 3CLA A/2/13	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1972
SR 3CLA A/2/14	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1973
SR 3CLA A/2/15	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1974
SR 3CLA A/2/16	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1975
SR 3CLA A/2/17	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1976
SR 3CLA A/2/18	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1977
SR 3CLA A/2/19	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1978
SR 3CLA A/2/20	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1979

SR 3CLA A/2/21	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1980
SR 3CLA A/2/22	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1981
SR 3CLA A/2/23	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers [Incomplete set] (1 folder)	1982
SR 3CLA A/2/24	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1983
SR 3CLA A/2/25	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1984
SR 3CLA A/2/26	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1985
SR 3CLA A/2/27	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1986
SR 3CLA A/2/28	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1987
SR 3CLA A/2/29	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1988
SR 3CLA A/2/30	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1989
SR 3CLA A/2/31	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1990

SR 3CLA A/2/32	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers	1991
	Includes Branch Chairmen's agenda and minutes (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/2/33	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1992
SR 3CLA A/2/34	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers	1993
	Includes Branch Chairmen's Meeting (1 folder)	
SR 3CLA A/2/35	Minutes of the Council of the Country Landowners Association with related papers (1 folder)	1994